From-COOLEY GODWARD LLP

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93) QMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the honorable Commissioner	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Geoffrey H. White		Name and address of receiving party(ics):		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		Harbor-UCLA Res 1124 West Carson S Torrance, CA 90502		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
[ ] Assignment	[] Merger			
[ ] Security Agreement	[ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) attache	ed? [] Yes [X] No	
[X] Other: Patent and Cop	yright Agreement			
Execution Date: August 5, 1985				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	6,582,458; 6,613,073	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application and patents involved: 2		
Cooley Godward LLP		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$80.00	
Attention: Patent Group				
Five Palo Alto Square		[X] Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
3000 El Camino Real		8. Deposit account number	03-3117	
Palo Alto, CA 94306		(Attach duplicate copy of t	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Reg. No.: 30,092 Name of Person Signing: Richard L. Neeley				
Signature: Date: April 30 2004				
Total number of pared including cover sheet, ettachments, and document: 4				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile addressed to United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, Facsimile Number (703) 306-5665, at United States Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 at 12:00 p.m. on April 30, 2004.

**PATENT** REEL: 014580 FRAME: 0744

## RESEARCH AND EDUCATION INSTITUTE, INC.

## Harbor-UCLA Medical Center

## PATENT AND COPYRIGHT AGREEMENT

This agreement is made by me with Research and Education Institute, Inc., Harbor-UCLA Medical Center, a non-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Institute", in part consideration of my employment, and of wages and/or salary to be paid to me during any period of my employment by the Institute, and/or my utilization of Institute research facilities.

I understand and agree that every possibly patentable device, process, or product hereinafter referred to as "invention", which I conceive and/or reduce to practice while employed by the Institute, or during the course of my utilization of any Institute research facilities, shall be examined by the Institute to determine rights and equities therein in accordance with the Institute's Patent and Copyright Policy.

I further understand and agree that every possibly copyrightable original work of authorship, hereinafter referred to as a "work", (except for those works specifically exempted by the terms of the Institute's Patent and Copyright Policy) which I prepare while employed by the Institute, and which is within the scope of such employment shall be deemed a "work made for hire", that the Institute shall be deemed the owner of the copyright therein, and that each such work shall be examined by the Institute to determine rights and equities therein in accordance with the Institute's Patent and Copyright Policy. further agree to furnish the Institute with complete information with respect to each such invention and/or work.

I further agree that, in the event any such invention and/or work shall be deemed by the Institute to be patentable and/or copyrightable, and the Institute desires, pursuant to determination by the Institute as to its rights and equities therein, to seek patent and/or copyright protection therein, I shall execute any documents and do all things necessary, at Institute expense, to assign to the Institute all rights, title and interest therein and to assist the Institute in securing patent and/or copyright protection therein. The scope of this provision, insofar as it relates to inventions, is limited by California Labor Code Section 2870, to which notice is given below. In the event I protest the Institute's determination regarding any rights or interest in an invention and/or a work, I agree: (a) to proceed with any Institute requested assignment

)04 11:46am

or assistance; (b) to give the Institute notice of such protest no later than the execution date of any of the above-described documents or assignments; and (c) to reimburse the Institute for all reasonable expenses and costs incurred in filing and prosecuting any patent and/or copyright application for such invention and/or work, if any such protest is subsequently sustained or agreed to.

I further agree that I will do all things necessary to enable the Institute to perform its obligations to grantors of funds for research or contracting agencies as said obligations have been undertaken by the Institute.

I further agree that any and all inventions and/or works disclosed to me, or conceived and/or reduced to practice and/or prepared by me, during any period of my employment and/or utilization of Institute research facilities, shall be maintained in strictest confidence by me, subject to the requirements of any granting or contracting agency, and such confidence shall be maintained until such time as said invention and/or work has been made generally available to the public or as I am otherwise authorized, in writing, by the Institute.

Anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding, the Institute may relinquish to me all or a part of its right to any such invention and/or work, if, in its judgment, it deems it desirable to do so.

By execution of this agreement, I understand that I am not vaiving any rights to a percentage of royalty payments received by the Institute, as set forth in the Institute's Patent and Copyright Policy Statement regarding patents and copyrights currently in force, or as it may be amended from time to time.

In signing this agreement, I understand that Labor Code Section 2870, of which notification is given below, applies to me regarding inventions, and that I am still required to disclose all my inventions to the Institute.

## NOTICE

This agreement does not apply to an invention which qualifies fully under the provisions of Labor Code Section 2870 of the State of California which provides that: Any provision in an employment agreement which provides that an employee shall assign or offer to assign any of his or her rights in an invention to his or her employer shall not apply to an invention for which no equipment, supplies, facility, or trade secret information of the employer was used and which was developed entirely on the employee's own time and (a) which does not relate (1) to the business of the employer, or (2) to

the employer's actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development, or (b) which does not result from any work performed by the employee for the employer. Any provision which purports to apply to such an invention is to that extent against the public policy of this State and is to that extent void and unenforceable. In any suit or action arising under this law the burden of proof shall be on the individual

I agree to be bound hereunder for, during, and after any periods of employment by the Institute or for any period during which I conceive and/or reduce to practice any invention during the course of my utilization of any Institute research facilities.

claiming the benefits of its provisions.

Dated: _	8.5.55	GEOFFREY H. WHITE
		Name (Printed)
		R.H. reine
		Signature
Dated:	8 5 85	Starleen Nakaoka Witness Name (Printed)
		Witness Name (Printed)
		Sharlun Makroka
		Witness Signature

-3-

F-132 (B) Rev. 10/4/84

**PATENT** REEL: 014580 FRAME: 0747